

WBDD010018822023



Presented on : 18-07-2023
Registered on : 18-07-2023
Decided on : --
Duration :

**IN THE COURT OF
District Judge
AT ,Dakshin Dinajpur *
(Presided Over by Shri Subhayu Banerjee)**

Sessions Case/194/2023

Prosecution(PROSECUTION):
West Bengal Government
Through Police Station Officer TAPAN
338 , BALURGHAT COURT,D/DNJ.
Dakshin Dinajpur *

West Bengal Government

VERSUS

Accused:
JUEL SARKAR AND THREE OTHERS
Age: 22
Occupation :
OF-AKTAIL,P.S-TAPAN,DIST-D/DNJ.

2:ARIF SARKAR
Age: 0
Occupation :
OF-CHHATRAHATI
P.S-TAPAN
DIST-D/DNJ.

3:HARIDAS MANDAL
Age: 0

Occupation :
OF-KUPADAHA
P.S-TAPAN
DIST-D/DNJ.

4:GANESH SINGH @BHURKUNDI

Age: 0
Occupation :
OF-KAMALASTHAN ADRA
P.S-ADRA
DIST-PURULIA

APP for State Prosecution}: P.P,
Advocate for appearing for JUEL SARKAR AND THREE OTHERS Advocate ,

,
appearing for ,

,
, 2,

3,

4 respectively.

Offence punishable under :
25(i)(a),27,35 of Arms Act,
4(b),5w of Explosive Substances Act,

ORDER

Sessions Case No.194/2023 (Computer Registration No.194/2023)

CNR No.WBDD01-001882-2023.

Present :- Shri Subhayu Banerjee (JO Code WB01275).

O r d e r No.03

Dt.16-09-2023

All the for accused persons namely-Juel Sarkar, Arif Sarkar, Haridas Mandal and Ganesh Singh @ Bhurkundi on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel – both are found present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Ganesh Singh @ Bhurkundi has filed a petition along with Vokalatnama for confirmation of his bail.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears from the case record that there is no adverse order against the said accused Ganesh Singh @ Bhurkundi. Hence, the prayer for confirmation of earlier bail is allowed.

The bail granted to the said accused person Ganesh Singh @ Bhurkundi is hereby confirmed.

Fix **11-10-2023** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

(Shri Subhayu Banerjee)
District Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur *

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “**eCourts Services**” from Android or iOS