

Sessions Case No.194/2023
S.T. No.42(10)/2023
Reg. No.194/2023
CNR No. WBDD01-001882-2023
(JO Code WB00690)

Order No.02
Dt.05-02-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.1.

Out of four accused, three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Accused Haridas Mandal is absent and represent through his Ld. Advocate by filing a petition 317 Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P-in- charge has filed attendance. No witness is present today.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Fix 12-04-2024 for evidence of CSW No.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge- in charge
ADJ 2nd Court

Sessions Judge in-charge
ADJ 2nd Court

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.