

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
**Sessions case No. 194 of 2023** Com. Reg. : 194/2023  
CNR No. WBDD01-001882-2023

**Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee**

**J.O. Code : WB01275**

**Order No. 03 dated 12-04-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 1.

Out of 04 accused persons, on Court Bail, 03 are present by filing hazira and 01 is absent and represented by filing a petition U/Sec 317 Cr. P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge has filed attendance for the State. No witness is present today.

To **12-07-2024** for evidence of **CSW- 1**. Issue Summons. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur