

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 194 of 2023

S.T. No. 42(10)/2023

Com. Reg. No. 194 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001882-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

04
12.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of 04(four) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

All the four accused, on C.B., are present by filing hazira.

Learned Panel P.P. is present with C.S.W. No. 1.

The record is taken up for evidence.

C.S.W. No. 1, SI Pallab Kumar Jha, is examined as P.W. 1, cross-examined in full and discharged.

During evidence, the Seizure List is marked as Exhibit-P-1/PW-1, the signature of the accused, Juel Sarkar, on the Seizure List is marked as Exhibit-P-1(1)/PW-1(with objection) and the Written Complaint is marked as Exhibit-P-2/PW-1.

Alamat are produced from Malkhana. The pistol is marked as MAT Exhibit-I, three numbers of ammunition is marked as MAT Exhibit-II, & Cash amount of Rs. 50,000/- is marked as MAT Exhibit-III. After marking, all the alamat are returned to the Malkhana.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 08.11.2024 for appearance of 04(four) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 2 to 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat