

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 194 of 2023

S.T. No. 42(10)/2023

Com. Reg. No. 194 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001882-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

15
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the 04 (four) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 7 & 9.

Out of total four accused, two accused, Juel Sarkar (A-1) & Haridas Mandal (A-3), are present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocates on behalf of the rest two accused, Arif Sarkar (A-2) & Ganesh Singh @ Bhurkundi (A-4), files two separate petition under Section 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays to represent on behalf of the said two accused on the ground as stated in the petitions.

Heard. Considered and both the prayer are allowed.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira with C.S.W. No. 7, Bablu Sarkar, and submits that the C.S.W. No. 3 and C.S.W. No. 7 is the same person and entered in the charge sheet two times by two different names and the said witness has already been examined as P.W. No. 3, Rafikul Sarkar (C.S.W. No. 3).

Perused the Charge Sheet. Heard the witness. Considered. Let the witness be discharged without examination as he has already been examined as P.W. 3.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 28.10.2025 for appearance of all the 04 (four) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 10 & 11.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat