

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Sessions Case No. 194 of 2023**

**S.T. No. 42(10)/2023**

Com. Reg. No. 194 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001882-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

16  
28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the 04 (four) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 10 & 11.

Out of 04 (four) accused, two accused, Juel Sarkar (A-1) & Haridas Mandal (A-3), are present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocates on behalf of the rest two accused, Arif Sarkar (A-2) & Ganesh Singh @ Bhurkundi (A-4), files two petitions under Section 317 of the Cr. P.C. and pray to represent on behalf of the said two accused on the ground as stated on the petitions.

Heard. Considered and both the prayers are allowed.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira with one witness and prays for evidence of another witness through V.C.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed. The case is taken up for evidence.

Witness, Dhananjay Singha, is examined as P.W. 6, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Witness, Niti, is examined through V.C. as P.W. 7, cross-examined in full and discharged.

During evidence, the signature of P.W. 6 on the document (Requisition for supplying the expert report) is marked as Exhibit-P-5(1)/PW-6.

The Forensic Examination Report is marked as Exhibit-P-6/PW-7. The signature of the then director of CFSL, Kolkata on the forwarding report is marked as Exhibit-P-7(1)/PW-7.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 05.12.2025 for appearance of all the 04 (four) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 9, 13 & 14.

Issue summons. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat