

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.**

Present : Shri Manas Basu (JO Code WB00598)

**Sessions Case No.194 of 2023**

**S.T No.42(1)/2023**

**Reg No.194/2023**

**CNR WBDD01-001882-2023**

**Order No.18**

**Dt.30-01-2026**

Out of four accused, three accused persons are present before this Court by filing hazira.

One Ganesh Singh @ Bhurkundi is absent and represented by a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C as filed by his Ld. Lawyer.

The Prosecution submits that no witness is present today.

Today is the date fixed for evidence of CSW No.13, SI Nirupam Das i.e. the 2<sup>nd</sup> I.O of the case.

It appears from the summon return that the said persons i.e. S.I Nirupam Das already received the summon but he did not appear, the reason best known to him. The case is pending only for the evidence of this witness.

Fix **13-03-2026** for evidence of S.I Nirupam Das i.e. CSW No.13 as a last chance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the S.P Dakshin Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

Issue further summon for the said witness.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

*Sessions Judge*

*Sessions Judge*

*Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat*